ISSN 0915-9851
JP 012-99-1
RNODC  ACTIVITY  REPORT
No.10
March 1999
Responsible National Oceanographic Data Center
for WESTPAC
for IGOSS

NFRDI/KOREA CHONNAM 881 East China Sea 1997/12/12-1997/12/16 B,H,M
NFRDI/KOREA INCHON 888 Yellow Sea 1997/12/13-1997/12/16 B,H,M
DATA TYPE CODE
B: Biology & Fisheries D: Physical Oceanography (Current)
G: Geology & Geophysics H: Physical (Salinity & Temperature) & Chemical Oceanography
M: Meteorology P: Contamination
Table 2: Number of Archived Data in JODC
NANSEN STD CTD MBT XBT DBT GEK/ADCP
1979 2,190 28 0 0 0 138 52
1980 2,144 92 0 0 0 164 65
1981 2,050 0 0 0 3 156 0
1982 2,094 0 0 0 0 0 0
1983 136 0 0 0 0 0 169
1984 0 0 0 0 0 249 0
1985 1,546 0 184 0 546 1,556 2,568
1986 1,490 0 224 0 509 1,720 2,407
1987 0 0 688 0 154 46 850
1988 0 0 674 0 0 0 776
1989 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,418
1990 1,816 0 0 0 417 86 3,680
1991 1,836 0 0 0 449 78 3,636
1992 1,612 0 360 0 350 0 2,317
1993 132 0 3,706 0 175 13 3,161
1994 232 0 1,496 0 336 68 1,891
1995 182 0 137 0 3,943 0 9,303
1996 123 0 112 0 0 0 27,469
1997 0 0 42 0 240 0 609
1998 0 0 0 0 0 0 39,708
TOTAL 17,583 120 7,623 0 7,122 4,274 100,079
6                                            RNODC ACTIVITY REPORT NO.10
2.2 RNODC-IGOSS (Integrated Global Ocean Services System)
2.2.1 Activities
     Major activities are as follows: --
(1)  The management of the data for specific geographical areas as RNODC with the
responsibility since the starting of the IGOSS project in 1977.
(2)  The report of the state of data management to IOC and WMO twice a year.
2.2.2 Data holdings
     JODC received BATHY/TESAC data for 1997 from JMA (Japan Meteorological
Agency), that is one of SOC, and applied quality control procedure for final archiving.
     All of the observation spots for archived dat holdings are shown in the following
     figure l.
RNODC ACTIVITY REPORT NO.10                                            7
2.3 RNODC-MARPOLMON
2.3.1 Activities
     Major activities are as follows: --
(1)  Collection and management of four types of data, namely oil slick, tar ball, beach
tar and hydrocarbon, since 1975.
(2)  The received data are digitized and forwarded to WDC in the IODE exchange
format.
2.3.2 Data holdings
     Data holdings are shown in the following tables and figures: --
(1)  Table 3: Data volume archived according to their types.
(2)  Fig. 2: The existence spots for oil slick data.
(3)  Fig. 3: The observation spots for tar ball data.
(4)  Fig. 4: The observation spots for beach tar data.
(5)  Fig. 5: The observation spots for hydrocarbon data.
Table 3: JODC holds following data which were provided by WDC-A, JMA and JMSA
Oil Slicks : 115,616 points (1974-1994)
Tar Ball : 12,070 points (1973-1995)
Beach Tar : 13,044 points (1975-1995)
Hydrocarbon : 5,441 points (1974-1994)
8                                            RNODC ACTIVITY REPORT NO.10
Fig 2: The existence spots for oil slick data
Fig 3: The existence spots for tar ball data
RNODC ACTIVITY REPORT NO.10                                            9
Fig 4: The existence spots for beach tar
Fig 5: The existence spots for hydrocarbon data
10                                            RNODC ACTIVITY REPORT NO.10
2.4 RNODC-ADCP (Acoustic Doppler Current Profiler)
2.4.1 Activities